

NO PROBATE AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WASHINGTON	}
	} SS
COUNTY OF SKAGIT	}

I, Betty C. Breland, being first duly sworn, deposed and says:

<u>FIRST:</u> That this affidavit is for the purpose of supplying information pertaining to the estate of Selmer L. Breland aka Sam L. Breland, deceased, and it is intended that the statements set forth herein (and hereto attached, if applicable), shall be considered representations of fact which may be relied upon by all persons dealing with the following described real property:

Burlington AC South 100 feet of the West 100 feet of Tract 79, DK 12.
P62823

SECOND: That said decedent died on or about the 14th day of November, 2001, in the City of Bellingham, County of Whatcom, State of Washington.

THIRD: That said decedent executed no wills, agreements to convey community property agreements, conveyances, mortgages, deeds of trust, lien agreements, or other instruments for the purpose of conveying or encumbering said land, any portion thereof, or any interest therein, other than those instruments which have been duly recorded in the office of the Auditor of said county, except as follows: (enumerate if any, or indicate NONE).

1) Community Property Agreement.

FOURTH: That the said real property at the date of decedent's death had an approximate market value of \$124,500.00. That the value of decedent's estate at the date of death was within the exemptions allowed under federal and Washington estate tax regulations, so no estate taxes are owing by decedent's estate.

FIFTH: That all obligations of the Estate owing at the date of death of said decedent have been paid in full, and all expenses of last illness and for funeral services have been paid, except as follows: (enumerate if any, of indicate NONE).

1) NONE

SIXTH: That the following list comprises all of the heirs at law by whom said decedent was survived: (Show age of each heir opposite name. If any heirs are under 18, this affidavit is not applicable).

1) Betty C. Breland, of legal age.

Betty C. Breland

200203140119 Skagit County Auditor

3/14/2002 Page 2 of 7

2:53PM

Betty C Breland SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this day of _______, 2002.

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the

State of Washington,

Residing at: Mm roe

My Commission Expires: 8-11-05

200203140119 Skagit County Auditor

3/14/2002 Page

2:53PM





200203140119 Skagit County Auditor

3/14/2002 Page

4 of

2:53PM

1124

FOR INSTRUCTIONS SEE BACK AND HANDBOOK

Health

146

LOGAL FILE NUMBER	Middle	VAIE	OF DEAT	2. SEX (M / F)		rate file number
1. NAME Selmer	Louis	Brek	and	Male		4/2001
4. AGE LAST BIRTH 5. UNDER 1 YEAR 6. UNDER 1	DAY 7. BIRTHDATE (Mo, Day, Y MINS 12. PLACE OF DEATH—11. 1. HOME 2. IN TRA	Popla Popla BOX FOR PLA ANSPORT 3. EN	LACE ate or Foreign Country) Brville, MI CE THEN GIVE ADDRESS O MERG. RIM/OUT PTN 4. Health Care	9. WAS DECEDINUS, ARME (Yes / No)	ENT EVER 15 D FORCES?	S. COUNTY OF DEATH Vhatcom 13. SMOKING IN LAST 15 YEARS? (Yes / No
14. MARITAL STATUS — Married, 15. SURVIVING S	SPOUSE (If wife, give maiden name)		16. SOCIAL SECURITY		DECEDENT'S ED	
Never married, Wiclowed, Divorced (Specify) Married Betty Rut	ch Coen				entary/Secondary	
during most of working life. DO NOT USE RETIRED)	KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRI Iteel Company	iv .	20. Was Decedent of Hispe Yes or No. If Yes, specif (Yes / No) Specif	iy Cuban, Mexican, Puert	ncestry) (Specify o Rican, etc.)	21. FIACE (Specify) White
22. RESIDENCE — NUMBER AND STREET 1192 South Spruce Street	23. CITY/TOWN, OR LOCATION Burlington	24. INSIDE CITY LIMITS? (Yes / No) Yes	25A. COUNTY Skagit	25B. LENGTH O RES. IN CO	WA	27. ZIP CODE 98233
28. FATHER'S NAME — FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST John Oliver Breland			. MOTHER'S NAME — FIRS	T, MIDDLE, MAIDEN SUF	RNAME	
30. INFORMANT — NAME Steve Huey	31. MAILING ADD 20490 Bt		street or red no. ad, Mount Vern	on, WA 98274		STATE ZIP
32. BURIAL CREMATION REMOVAL, OTHER (Specify) Burial 33. DATE (Mo, Day, Yr) 11/17/2001 36. FUNERAL DISSECTOR SIGNATURE	34. CEMETERY/CREMATORY – Mount Versi 37. NAME OF FACILITY	C. W.	tery	35. LOCATION — Mout 38. ADDRESS OF	it Verno	
* Jumptomin	Hulbush Funeral	Home	, a	281 S. Burling	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Burlington, WA, 98233
AND WAS DUE TO THE CAUSE(S) STATED. SIGNATURE AND TITLE W. COMMON COMM	41. HOUR OF DEATH (24 Hrs	9)	SIGNATURE AND TITLE X 44. DATE SIGNED (Mo. Da)	c. Yr)		45. HOUR OF DEATH (24 Hrs)
42. NAME AND TITLE OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHE			46. PRONOUNCED DEAD	Mo, Day, Yr)		47. HOUR PRONOUNCED DE (24 Hrs)
48. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER — PHYSICIAN, I John Ransom MD, 1513 E Stree				And the second second		49. ME/CORONER FILE NUMB
50. ENTER THE DISEASES, INJURIES, OR COMPL	ICATIONS WHICH CAUSED THE	E DEATH:				
IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final disease or condition resulting in death).	nia		The same of the sa		Ą	INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET A
DYING, SUCH AS CARDIAC OR RESPIRATORY ARREST, SHOCK, OR HEART FAILURE LIST ONLY ONE	consequence of: White Devices Consequence of:	phropa	they		<u> </u>	INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET A
CAUSE ON EACH LINE. Sequentially list conditions, if any, leading to immediate cause. Enter UNDERLYING CAUSE (Disease or injury which initiated events resulting in death) LAST. D.	petes Melli consequence of:	itus	typett		<u> </u>	Many Years INTERVAL DESWEEN ONSET A
Athenoschenstic Periph	ontributing to DEATH BUT NOT P	Vead	Congestive /te	No No	PSY? 5	3. WAS CASE REFERRED TO MEDICAL EXAMINER OR CORONER? (Yes / No.)
54. ACC, SUICIDE, HOM, UNDET, OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	(Mo, Day, Yr) 56. HOUR @ N. (24 He)	57/6	ESCRIBETION INJURY OCC	Auditer.		
(Yes / No) BLDG, ETČ (Beciny		- 11	COATION - STREET OR RE	D NO., CITY/TOWN, STA	TE .	
81. RECORD AMENOMENT (Flagistrar use only) TRIM QOCUMENTARY REVIEWED BY ENDENCE	DATE SIGNATURE		eg Sten	~_4D		83. DATE RECEIVED (Mo. Day, NOV 1 9 2001

AFFIDAVIT FOR CORRECTION

USE BELOW FOR REQUESTING OFFICIAL CHANGES ONLY

الماليان الماليان الماليان	MADE BELO	SER		INITIALS	DATE		AFFIDAVIT NUMBER
	CTATE OF	10E USE 01	n v				CTATE OFFICE LICE ONLY
	Birth 🖸	FICE USE ON Marria		<u> </u>	1. STATE FILE		STATE OFFICE USE ONLY
he record of	Death 🗖	Disso	lution 🖵				for
. NAME	msv				3. DATE OF E	/ENT	4. PLACE OF EVENT (City and County)
EATHERIS CHILL NAM	E ZW DISELVA LIU IODI	ND (M.Marriage ID)			S MOTHERIC	CHI MAIDE	EN MARKE JE DILLE LAUFE JE Manipag (Dioschillan)
, FATHER'S FULL NAM	z (II BIRD), HUSBA	UND (IT Marnage/D	ssolution)		6. MOTHER'S	FULL MAIDE	EN NAME (If Birth), WIFE (If Marriage/Dissolution)
HE RECORD IS	NCORRECT	OR INCOMPL	ETE AS	FOLLOWS	L s.		
HE RECORD NOW SH	. T. 47		LILAG	CLLOW	THE TRUE F	ACT IS:	
	JOAN.				8.		
	<u> </u>						
	a de la companiona de l				10.		
	<u> </u>		٠		12.		
) 				
3.			per de me a conquestion de la constantina		14.		
			Samuel of			Tar.	
REPRESENT THE	PERSON AS (E.G. SELF, PA	RENT, G	UARDIAN	, ETC.) SPECIFY	15.	
HONE NUMBER:		A Section				<u> </u>	
ECLARE UNDER PEN. . SIGNATURE	ALTY OF PERJUR	Y UNDER THE LA			WASHINGTON THAT T	HE FORGOI	ING IS TRUE AND CORRECT.
, SIGNATURE				7. DATE	18. AUDRESS		
H 110-007 (Aev. 3/99)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	approximate the second				
Examples of Certificate of Census Reco Hospital Rec Insurance Re Up to age or - This is a on - The new su - After age of documental Parent(s) ma	documents of processing the conds of the parent (see time only charmame may be the conds of the	Marr. Medi Milit Your s) or legal guar unge. Subsequer the mother's ma anges require a	iage Record cal Record ary Record Child's Bidian may it changes iden name certified of	rd il (DD-214) irth Record change the will requir e or father's copy of a co e by compl	Sci Vo Al Pa e child's surname e a certified copy o surname (if presen ourt ordered name o eting and signing a	en Registra sport with an aft a court or t on the cer hange. Mi	d tration Card (if it bears an effective date) ation Card (front and back) fidavit for correction provided: rdered name change. rtificate) or a combination of the two. nor spelling changes may be made with an affidavit and for correction (until their child's 18th birthday). vit - form DOH 110-001)
ath Certificates					` .	•	<u> </u>
	ormant, the fun-	eral director, or	executors	/administra	tors (if evidence co	nfirming s	
							such position is presented) may change the non-medical:
information. The medical		use of death) m	ay be cho		v the attending phy		he coroner/medical examiner
The medical			ay be cha		by the attending phy		such position is presented) may change the non medical he coroner/medical examiner.
The medical arriage/Dissolution	n (Divorce) Cer	rtificates	•	nged only t		sician or th	he coroner/medical examiner.
The medical arriage/Dissolution Personal factoristion of the description of the descript	n (Divorce) Cen t (minor spellin f proofs in birth	rtificates ng changes in ns above. A per	name, dates	nged only be or place birth certif	of birth or resider	sician or the ce) may be able proof.	the coroner/medical examiner. De changed by affidavit Plas proof by the Reson. See the (dissolution) must start the affidavit.
The medical arriage/Dissolution Personal fact description of To change th	n (Divorce) Cent (minor spelling f proofs in birthe date or place	rtificates ng changes in s above. A per of marriage or o	name, dates	nged only be or place birth certif	of birth or resider	sician or the ce) may be able proof.	he coroner/medical examiner. De changed by affidable place proof by the forces. See
The medical arriage/Dissolution Personal factoristic description of To change the case send the proof(Attn: Correct Center for F 1112 Quince P.O. Box 970	n (Divorce) Cent (minor spellin f proofs in birthe date or place (s) and this formations lealth Statistic Street South	rtificates ng changes in ns above. A per of marriage or of	name, dates	nged only be or place birth certif	of birth or resider	sician or the ce) may be able proof.	the coroner/medical examiner. The changed by affidate that proof by the fideson. See at (dissolution) must see the affidavit. HEALTH COPPOSIT
The medical arriage/Dissolution Personal factoristic description of To change the ease send the proof (Attn: Correct Center for Hall 2 Quince P.O. Box 976 Olympia, W.A.	n (Divorce) Cent (minor spellin f proofs in birth e date or place (s) and this formations Health Statistic Street South 19 A 98507-9709	rtificates ng changes in ns above. A per of marriage or of	name, dates	nged only be or place birth certif	of birth or resider	sician or the ce) may be able proof.	the coroner/medical examiner. The changed by affidable places proof by the figure. See at (dissolution) must sufficiently the affidable. WEATOM COLUMN ALD HEALTH OFFICE!
The medical arriage/Dissolution Personal factoristic description of To change the case send the proof(Attn: Correct Center for F 1112 Quince P.O. Box 970	n (Divorce) Cent (minor spellin f proofs in birth e date or place (s) and this formations Health Statistic Street South 199 A 98507-9709 ment.	rtificates ng changes in ns above. A per of marriage or of	name, dates	nged only be or place birth certif	of birth or resider	sician or the ce) may be able proof.	the coroner/medical examiner. The changed by affidable places proof by the figure. See at (dissolution) must sufficiently the affidable. WEATOM COLUMN ALD HEALTH OFFICE!
The medical arriage/Dissolution Personal factoristion of To change the case send the proof(Attn: Correct Center for Family 2 Quince P.O. Box 97(Olympia, W. Ais is a legal document of the case of t	n (Divorce) Cent (minor spellin f proofs in birth e date or place (s) and this formations Health Statistic Street South 199 A 98507-9709 ment.	rtificates ng changes in ns above. A per of marriage or of	name, dates	nged only be or place birth certif	of birth or resider	sician or the ce) may be able proof.	the coroner/medical examiner. The changed by affidable places proof by the Renson See of (dissolution) must see the affidavit. HOV. 26.2001
The medical arriage/Dissolution Personal factoristion of To change the sase send the proof(Attn: Correct Center for From 1112 Quince P.O. Box 970 Olympia, Wais is a legal document of the proof of the	n (Divorce) Cent (minor spellin f proofs in birth e date or place (s) and this formations Health Statistic Street South 199 A 98507-9709 ment.	rtificates ng changes in ns above. A per of marriage or of	name, dateson's own	nged only be or place birth certiful, the official	of birth or resider ficate is also accept ant (marriage) or cl	sician or the ce) may be able proof.	the coroner/medical examiner. The changed by affidable places proof by the figure. See at (dissolution) must sufficiently the affidable. WEATOM COLUMN ALD HEALTH OFFICE!
The medical Personal factoristion of To change the case send the proof(Attn: Correct Center for F 1112 Quince P.O. Box 97(Olympia, W. is is a legal document of the case of	n (Divorce) Cent (minor spellin f proofs in birth e date or place (s) and this formations Health Statistic Street South 199 A 98507-9709 ment.	rtificates ng changes in ns above. A per of marriage or of n/certificate to: s	name, dateson's own dissolution	e or place birth certification, the official of the official o	of birth or resider icate is also accept ant (marriage) or cl	sician or the ce) may be able proof.	the coroner/medical examiner. The changed by affidable places proof by the Renson See of (dissolution) must see the affidavit. HOV. 26.2001
The medical arriage/Dissolution Personal factoristion of To change the case send the proof(Attn: Correct Center for F 1112 Quince P.O. Box 97(Olympia, W. is is a legal docum	n (Divorce) Cent (minor spellin f proofs in birth e date or place (s) and this formations Health Statistic Street South 199 A 98507-9709 ment.	rtificates ng changes in ns above. A per of marriage or of n/certificate to: s	name, dates on some some some some some some some some	e or place birth certification, the official of the official o	of birth or resider ficate is also accept ant (marriage) or cl	sician or the ce) may be able proof.	the coroner/medical examiner. The changed by affidability plays proof by the parson. See to (dissolution) must see the suffidability of the particular transport policy (dissolution). NOV. 26.2001

2:53PM

II00270830

AGREEMENT AS TO STATUS OF COMMUNITY PROPERTY

After Death Of One of the Spouses

Know All Men By These Presents, that this agreement made and entered into by and between Selmer L. Breland aka Sam L. Breland and Betty C. Breland, husband and wife, of Burlington, Washington, and pursuant to the provisions of RCW 26.16.120, providing for agreements between husband and wife for the fixing of the status of community property to take effect upon the death of either:

WITNESSETH:

That in consideration of the love and affection that each of said parties has for the other and in consideration of the mutual benefits to be derived by the parties hereto, it is hereby agreed, covenanted and promised:

I

That all property of whatsoever nature or description, whether real, personal or mixed, and wheresoever situated, now owned or hereafter acquired by them or either of them, shall be considered and is hereby declared to be their community property.

LAW OFFICE OF ROSEMARY KAMB WSBA# 16532

702 Main Street (Legal Bldg) Mount Vernon WA 98173-3842 (206) 336-6145 or 336-5576

Community Property Agreement Page 1 of 2



That upon the death of either of the aforementioned parties, title to all community property as herein defined shall immediately vest in fee simple in the survivor of them.

In Witness Whereof, the parties have hereunto set their hands and seals this

Betty C. Breland

STATE OF WASHINGTON

COUNTY OF SKAGIT

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Selmer L. Breland aka Sam L. Breland and Betty C. Breland are husband and wife and they signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be their free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the said document this 23 day of February



Notary Public in and for the State of

Washington, residing at Mount Vernon

My Commission Expires: 8-1-2000

LAW OFFICE OF ROSEMARY KAMB WSBA# 16532

702 Main Street (Legal Bldg) Mount Vernon WA 98173-3842 (206) 336-6145 or 336-5576

Skagit County Auditor

3/14/2002 Page 7 of 7

2:53PM

Community Property Agreement Page 2 of 2